
National Forest Duty Station Full Position Title PP Series Grade AVUE Announcement Number
Start
Date

End
Date

NH 1039 STEP Supervisor Contact # Email
Wk description, wk environ-ment, fitness 

requirements, drivers licenses, etc

Fishlake Fillmore, UT Forestry Aid (Recreation) GS 0462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 5/15/11 9/15/11 X X Tritle, Brian 435-896-1019 btritle@fs.fed.us Valid State DL

Fishlake Fillmore, UT Range Aid GS 455 3 OCRT-455-3-RANGE-DT 5/3/11 9/15/11 X X Barnhurst, 
Del 435-896-1011 dbarnhurst@fs.fed.us Valid State DL

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/08/11 08/20/11 X X Ellett, Pace 435-896-1026 pellett@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid (Recreation) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/08/11 08/20/11 X X Mceown, 
Jayne 435-896-1093 jmceown@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid (Recreation) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/08/11 08/20/11 X X Mceown, 
Jayne 435-896-1093 jmceown@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid (Timber) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/08/11 08/20/11 X X Wood, Nick 435-896-1027 nwood@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid (Timber) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/08/11 08/20/11 X X Wood, Nick 435-896-1027 nwood@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Loa, UT Forestry Aid GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 06/01/11 08/20/11 X X Lay, Dave 435-896-1096 dlay@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Forestry Tech (Fire) GS 462 5 05/08/11 09/30/11 X Todd Murray 435-896-1614 toddmurray@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Forestry Aid (Fire) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-FIRE-DT 05/08/11 09/18/11 X Ryan 
McCollin 435-896-1661 rmccollin@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Biological Science Tech (Wildlife) GS 404 5 OCRT-404-5-WLDLF-DT 05/09/11 11/20/11 X Kreig 
Rasmussen 435-896-1043 kmrasmussen@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Biological Science Tech (Wildlife) GS 404 4 OCRT-404-4-WLDLF-DT 05/09/11 11/20/11 X Kreig 
Rasmussen 435-896-1043 kmrasmussen@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Beaver, UT Forestry Aid (General) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/23/10 08/28/10 X X Gillies, Burton 
V. 435-896-1089 vgillies@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Beaver, UT Forestry Aid (Fire) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-FIRE-DT 04/25/10 09/30/10 X Matheson, 
Clay 435-896-1613 cmatheson@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Biological Science Technician (Plants) GS 404 4 OCRT-404-4-PLANT-DT May Aug X X Tait, David 435-896-1056 dtait@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Range Technician GS 455 4 OCRT-455-4-RANGE-DT May Aug X X Tait, David 435-896-1056 dtait@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Range Technician GS 455 5 OCRT-455-5-RANGE-DT May Aug X X Tait, David 435-896-1056 dtait@fs.fed.us

Fishlake Richfield, UT Forestry Aid (Trails) GS 462 3 OCRT-462-3-GEN-DT 05/15/11 10/01/11 X Carter, Bryan 435-896-1047 bcarter@fs.fed.us

Trail maintenance on OHV trails.  
Arduous work.  Use of hand and power 
tools.  Valid State DL, Ability to ride an 
ATV

Fishlake Richfield, UT Forestry Tech (Trails) GS 462 4 OCRT-462-4-TRAIL-DT 05/15/11 10/01/11 X Carter, Bryan 435-896-1047 bcarter@fs.fed.us

Trail maintenance on OHV trails.  
Arduous work.  Use of hand and power 
tools.  Valid State DL, Ability to ride an 
ATV
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